
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Kellie Doran, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Friday, May 31, 2024, I served a copy of the
foregoing Third Order of Continuance by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to
the following: 
 
 Richard Baron 
 rbaron@fbmjlaw.com 
 
 William Mercer 
 WWMercer@hollandhart.com 
 
 Victoria Marquis 
 VAMarquis@hollandhart.com 
 
 Matthew Dolphay 
 mhdolphay@hollandhart.com 
 
 Chris Brown 
 chris.brown@wyo.gov 
 
 David Shields 
 159 N. Wolcott., Suite 400 
 Casper, WY 82602 
 dshields@wpdn.net 
 
 Nick Tatro 
 ntatro@fbmjlaw.com 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Jennifer Zygmunt 
 jennifer.zygmunt@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Kellie Doran 

Environmental Quality Council

Filed: 5/31/2024 8:34:14 AM WEQC


